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FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Jeffrey R. Blease (CA Bar. No. 134933)

Tel: (617) 226-3155; jblease@foley.com
Thomas F. Carlucci (CA Bar No. 135767)
Tel: (415) 984-9824; tcarlucci@foley.com
Shane J. Moses (CA Bar No. 250533)

Tel: (415) 438-6404; smoses@foley.com
Emil P. Khatchatourian (CA Bar No. 265290)
Tel: (312) 832-5156; ekhatchatourian@foley.com
Ann Marie Uetz (admitted pro hac vice)

Tel: (313) 234-7114; auetz@foley.com
Matthew D. Lee (admitted pro hac vice)

Tel: (608) 258-4203; mdlee@foley.com

555 California Street, Suite 1700

San Francisco, CA 94104-1520

Proposed Counsel for the Debtor
and Debtor in Possession

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

OAKLAND DIVISION
In re: Case No. 23-40523 WIJL
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF Chapter 11

OAKLAND, a California corporation sole,
NOTICE OF CORE SERVICE LIST
Debtor. AS OF MAY 25,2023

Pursuant to paragraph 5 of the Interim Order Approving Debtor’s Motion for an Order Authorizing
and Approving Special Noticing and Confidentiality Procedures entered on May 11, 2023 [Docket No.
35], attached hereto as Exhibit 1 is the updated Core Service List for the above-referenced case as of May
25, 2023.
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FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Jeffrey R. Blease

Thomas F. Carlucci

Shane J. Moses

Emil P. Khatchatourian

Ann Marie Uetz

Matthew D. Lee

/s/ Shane J. Moses

SHANE J. MOSES

Proposed Counsel for The Debtor
And Debtor in Possession

NOTICE OF CORE SERVICE LISTS AS OF MAY 25, 2023
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Core Service List

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 [®13% State Zip Phone Fax Email Description
Allen, Glaessner, Hazelwood and
Werth, LLP Peter Glaessner 180 Montgomery Street, Suite 1200 San Francisco |CA 94104 415-813-2045 I rer@aghwlaw.com Counsel to the RCC
Office of the California Attorney
California Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department 1300 | St., Ste. 1740 Sacramento CA  95814-2919 |916-445-9555 General
Counsel to Continental Casualty
Crowell & Moring LLP Mark D. Plevin Three Embarcadero Center, 26th FI San Francisco |[CA 94111 415-986-2800 |415-986-2827 \mplevin@crowell.com Company
mturner@crowell.com; Counsel to Continental Casualty
Crowell & Moring LLP Miranda H. Turner, Jordan A. Hess 1001 Pennsylvania Ave, N.W. Washington DC 20004 202-624-2500 |202-628-5116 |Jhess@crowell.com Company
Doe Claimant 11 - 12 clo Erika Scott Winer, Burritt & Scott, LLP 1901 Harrison Street Suite 1100 Oakland CA 94612 510-433-1000 erika@wmlawyers.com Top 20 Creditor
Doe Claimant 13 - 14 c/o Meghan McCormick Boucher LLP 21600 Oxnard Street Suite 600 Woodland Hills [CA 91367 818-340-5400 mccormick@boucher.la Top 20 Creditor
Doe Claimant 15 - 16 clo Greg Garcia Herman Law 9434 Deschutes Road Suite 1000  |Palo Cedro CA 96073 305-931-2200 ggarcia@hermanlaw.com Top 20 Creditor
Doe Claimant 17 - 18 c/o Courtney Kiehl Paul Mones P.C. 13101 Washington Blvd.; St 128 Los Angeles CA /90066 310 566-7418 Courtney@paulmones.com Top 20 Creditor
11111 Santa Monica Boulevard
Doe Claimant 19 - 20 c/o Spencer Lucas Panish Shea Boyle Ravipudi LLP Suite 700 Los Angeles CA 90025 310-477-1700 slucas@psbr.law Top 20 Creditor
Doe Claimant 5 - 8 c/o Joseph George Joseph George Jr. Law Corporation 601 University Avenue Suite 270 Sacramento CA 95825 916-641-7300 mailbox@psyclaw.com Top 20 Creditor
Doe Claimant 9 - 10 c/o Furtado, Jaspovice & Simons Rick Simons 6589 Bellhurst Lane Castro Valley |CA 94552 510-917-2169 Rick@fjslaw.com Top 20 Creditor
Doe Claimants 1 - 4 c/o Michael Reck Jeff Anderson & Associates 12011 San Vicente Blvd. Suite 700 |Los Angeles CA 90049 310-357-2425 mreck@andersonadvocates.com Top 20 Creditor
jblease@foley.com;
tcarlucci@foley.com;
Jeffrey R. Blease, Thomas F. Carlucci, smoses@foley.com;
Shane J. Moses, Ann Marie Uetz, auetz@foley.com; Proposed Counsel for the Debtor
Foley & Lardner LLP Matthew D. Lee 555 California Street, Suite 1700 San Francisco |CA  |94104-1520 |415-434-4484 |415-434-4507 |mdlee@foley.com and Debtor in Possession
Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC Andres Estrada 222 N Pacific Coast Highway Suite 300 El Segundo CA 90245 310-823-9000 RCBOInfo@kccllc.com Claims and Noticing Agent
McCormick, Barstow, Sheppard, Wayte Counsel to the Roman Catholic
& Carruth LLP Hagop T. Bedoyan 7647 North Fresno Street Fresno CA 93720 559-433-1300 hagop.bedoyan@mccormickbarstow.com  |Bishop of Fresno
Greg.Powell@usdoj.gov; Office of the United States Trustee
Office of The United States Trustee Greg Powell, Jason Blumberg 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 5th Floor Suite #05-0153 San Francisco |CA 94102 415-705-3333 |415-705-3379 |jason.blumberg@usdoj.gov for Region 17
Office of the United States Trustee for Jason.blumberg@usdoj.gov;
Region 17 Office of The United States Trustee Attn Jason Blumberg and Trevor R. Fehr |501 | Street, Suite 7-500 Sacramento CA 95814 Trevor.Fehr@usdoj.gov Counsel to Tracy Hope Davis
Office of the United States Trustee for
Region 17 Office of The United States Trustee Attn Phillip J. Shine 280 South First Street, Rm. 268 San Jose CA 95113 phillip.shine@usdoj.gov Counsel to Tracy Hope Davis
The Roman Catholic Bishop of
Oakland 2121 Harrison Street, Suite 100 Oakland CA 194612 510-893-4711 |510-893-0945 |tcarlucci@foley.com Debtor

In re The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland
Case No. 23-40523 (WJL)
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